Department of -
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherel!
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

November 5, 1998

Mr. Robert Hewitt
Adair Custom Cleaners -
1310 Edgewater Drive
Orlando, Florida 32804

Re: Facility No.: 0951197
Dear Mr. Hewitt:

_ "The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on October 28, 1998. -

“Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities -
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facﬂrty is in opera1ton and is subJect to the requ1rements of the Title V
general permit.

_ _ Ifyou have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible -
: ofﬁcral or phone number please notlfy the Department at the following address: :

: Trtle 'V General Permits Ofﬁce :

~ Bureau of Air Monrtorlng and Mobile Sources MS 5510
: Department of Environemntal Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road

- Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Ms. Marie Driscoll, Orange County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Bowman, Sandy : _ +H &?5//77

From: llka.Bundy@co.orange.fl.us

Sent: Monday, February 12, 2001 7:43 AM

To: Butler, Rick

Cc: Bowman, Sandy; Marie.Driscoll@co.orange.fl.us
Subject: Dry Cleaners with new R.O.s

Rick,

The following facilities were discovered to have new owners during the
annual inspection:

0950326 Kim's Coin Laundry & Dry Cleaners (1/12/01)

0951197 Adair Custom Cleaners (1/12/01)

0950363 Rainbow Cleaners (1/19/01) .
0950306 Master Cleaners (Now called Tita's Cleaners) (2/9/01)
0950295 Imperial Dry Cleaners (1/31/01) :

* % % % ok

If you need any-further information, do not hesitate to contact me. Thanks!

Ilka Bundy

Environmental Specialist

Phone (407) 836-1400

Fax (407) 836-1498

Ilka.Bundy@ocfl.net <mailto:Ilka.Bundy@ocfl.net>



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

ADAIR CUSTOM CLEANERS
i41] EDGEWATER DRIVE

SUITE 101
- ORLANDQ, FL 32804
407-318-7370
December 20, 2000
Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL. 32315-3070
RE: Adair Custom Cleaners - " 7

1310 Edgewater Drive
Orlando, FL 32804 =
#0951197 MRt

Piease note that the above mientioned dry cleaners was sold on 10-1-00 to Beeline
Cleaners d/b/a Adair Cleaners. Pleasc close out our account. The permit for the year
2000 has been paid with our enclosed check #775.

Should you have any questions regarding this maiter, please contact me at 407-318-7370.

Sincerely,
' Ruth Cayll

Adair Custom Cleaners



BESTAVAILABLE COPY RECEIVED

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification 0CT 2 8 1998

Facility Name and 140‘?“2:’;9, o Bureau of Air Monitoring
‘ & Mobile Sources

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

40,4.1 Qustem CLeAvees, //\/C(Fozmeeuf PAuLs Cusam c.:.f&mj

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or numlfer)

A’Mt& Lot CLEAUSRS

3. Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number:

‘489502276 / FLOOSLG71) Ao
4. Facility Location:

Street Address: )310 e DktwATER DZ
City: oA 0o , County: ORANEE Zip Code: "3380Y

Eacility1dentification Number (DEP Use

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

?Qsem t’h,ud |
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address
Organization/Firm:  MNE€w. 1T PROPELTISS
Street Address: {“{{ EDGEwATER DOR.
City: ORLAMDo County: ORANG€ Zip Code: 32 Yo/

8. Responsible Ofﬁcnal Telephone Number:

Telephone:  ( Y67) glg -73%70 Fax: (‘{07) 9'36 i 6/763’

Facility Contact (1f different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

SAORU RATAUS ¢

Facility Contact Address: ‘3 lo ¢
decwATEe DR,
Street Address:

10.

City:  oRLo) Yo County: OWG& Zip Code: Z328O¥
1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: (%7 ) '7(3_;_ - 194¢ Fax: ( )M -
DEP Form No. 62-213. 900(7) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96
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RECEIVED

Facility Information GCT 2 8 1998

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of madBUfe,anheodiaﬁdroMonitoring

its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable. & Mobile Sources
Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
' Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine 1D {Purchased  |Instalied 1D [Purchased |lnstalled ID [Purchased {lnstatled
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-M/AR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser |4 [ [\3- FEA-T6 |2-Nev-%,

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit
(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls
‘Dryer Unit

(7) wi ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no eontrols
|Reclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |
(c) No control devices are required to be installed

2.(a) What wag t&g total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

gallons

‘ (b) If less than 12 months, how many? t{ months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [_X_] New store: Did not keep records: [

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source New small area source Zg
Existing large area source New large area source
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




RECEIVED

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?

(Indicate with an "X".) 0CT 2 8 1496

) Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber

Refrigerated condenser [

New small area source

L J
Refrigerated condenser X
L]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt 2 N
No such units on-site ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases [i]
{b) Leak detection inspection and repair Lx_]
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring Lx_]
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring L1
(e) Instrument calibration [ ]
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan LX_]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



o RECEIVED

Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
0CT 2 8 1998

Bureau of Air Monitoring
[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the & Mobile Sources
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

2'_\_ No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

AN q{/ /0/3.4,,/9{/

Signature v Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMI'T
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL o] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPLECTION m/

arsive: 0991197 vare: /.)_//S’j/%’ nmeiN:_ 09 primgour: (015
raciwiry name:_Adair Custom C(eaners
FACILITY LOCATION: __[3/0 Edgewc(‘i'cf‘ 'Df‘,

o Or lando  FL_37804
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Robert Heuwttt PHONE: L{07%3'8”737O
CONTACT NAME: __ Sond fur DaJr&nski prione: H07- 42 - 19‘/@

[rarry nOTHICATION T

.(Lhcck nppli(_).{)riﬁnlc lmfxf) 1995
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup DEC 28 .

2. Pacility [ailed to notify DARM to use peneral permit

~Bureau of Air Monitoring’ 0
S-Miobile-Sotss _

c

[PART 11D CLASSIFICATION T e —

=

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notilicalion form
(check appropriate box)

RN Q Drop storc/out of business/petrofcum
A.

1. Existing small arca source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91)

2, New small area source W
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constricted on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a o
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transler only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 pal/yr
(constracled belore 12/9/91)

. New large area source a
dry-lo-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfcr only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,BOO gal/yr
(constiuctied on or afler 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classilication 7 £% anN UCan not determine
I no, please check the appropriate classification:
(] Mcility qualificd Jor a general permit as mimber above
O

facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit

B, ‘The total quantity of perchlorocthylenc (pere) purchased within the prceeding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facllity was _Ale  gallons.

1of5 Revised 9/15/97



\

\ ]BART]H: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

L. Storing perchiorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious contalners? El/Y UN CN/A
2, Examining the containers for feakage? WY N ON/A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? 0N
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed comtainers Tor a '

Icast 24 hours prior to disposal? , E‘l\/ UN TIN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-cabon ratios and steam pressure for catbon adsoiber

Leds according to the mannfactarer’s specilications? Yy UN LLH(/A

ul‘AR'l‘ 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 11-A: . — _' — ——

I classilication | has heen checled, no controls are requived. Proceed (o Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checleed, the machine should bhe equipped with a vefrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a relvigerated

condenser or a carhon adsorber (complete A and B helow), Carbon adsorber minst have heen
installed prior (o September 22, 1993

If classification 4 hiag been checleed, the machine should e equipped with a reflvigerated condenser
(complete A and B helaw). '

A. Has the responsible official of all ncw sources and existing Inrge aren sources:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? Q(Y anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting systcin? U:Y{ UN UN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the [g/
coudenscr upon opening the door? Y UN ON/A
4. Mcasurcd and recorded the tewmperature of the outlet exhaust streaim of o refrigerated (Q/
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Y UN
5. Repaired or :hljuslcd the cquipment within 24 howrs if the exhaust temperature of the ug{ ) i
condenser exceeded 45° F? LN ON/A
6. Conducled ali temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and aller m( )
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? " UIN

e ———— T ——

20f5 . . Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new Inrge aren source nlso: )

1. Mcaswmied and 1ccorded the exhaust tetiperatine on the outlet slde of the condenser loenled
on dry-fo-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machinces on a weckly basis? uy UnN
2. Mcasurcd and recorded the washer exhaust icmperature at the coivdenser
inlct and outlel weekly? ty OUN UNA
Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON ONA
3

. Mcasurcd and recorded the pere concentration in the exhiauist stream wecekly

at the end ol the final drying cycle whilc the maching is venting (o the adsoiber,

il machines are cquipped with a carbon adsoiber? Ay aN anN/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy UN UNA

4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhanst for measnring
pcre concentrations is at least 8 duct dianmeters downstream of any bend, contraclion,
or cxpansion; is at Icast 2 duct diamelters upstream from any bend, contraction '
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay N ONA

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condcuscr coils? Ay ON ON/A

6. Routed airflow (o (he carbon adsotber (if uscd) at all times? - Qy ON ONA

“PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

11as the responsible officint:
(check appropriiate boxces)

1. Maintained reccipts for pere purchascd? : E/C]N
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumplion? Y ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports lor the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hys? or; L’K CIN ON/A
L. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and Ic.nk lcp.mcd w/in 2. days a/
and. parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? : Y ON OwWA
4. Maintaincd calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading In.m'mncnl.t). . _ Oy dnN lﬂN///\
5. Maintained exhaunst duct mbniloring data on perc concentrations? ay OnN Bﬁ/\
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/matfunction plan? ‘ Y UN
.l 7. Maintained deviation reports? : Ay awn El{/A

- Problem corrected? Oy UN A

8. Maintained compliance plan, il applicable? ay an /A

Jols Revised 9/15/97



[LI’ART VI: LEAKDETECTION AND REPAIRS

1

1. Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and

repair
inspeclion? : ' l‘ZXY N

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Y anN .
3. Docs the responsible ofTicial check the following arcas for leaks?

Hosc conncclions, fillings, o

couplings, and valves EllY CON ON/A Muck cookers L’{Y ON ON/A
Door gaskels and scaling Q{Y ON ON/A Stills . lZl/_Y ON ON/A
Filtier gaskels and scaling L(Y ON ON/A LExhaust dampers Ay UN ON/A
Pumips dy viN UN/A Diverter vinlves ‘ C’{Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers (/Y UN ON/A Cartridge filter housings [‘Z{Y aOnN ON/A
Walcer scparalors Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsibic official?
Visual cxamination (condensed schn( on cxicrior surfices)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Qdor (noliccable pere odor)

Usc ol dircet-reading instrumentation (FID/P1D/calorhmetric tubes)

Hatogen leak detector

5\0 ssilis =

If using divect-rending instrumentation, 1s the equipinent:

a. Capable of detecting pere vapor concentrations In a m.‘ngc of 0-500 ppm?  OY ON

L. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and alker cach usc

(PID/FID only)? - i ay an
c. Inspected for leaks aid obvions signs of wenr on n \.\'cckly bnsis? ay 4N
d. Kept i a clean and sccutc arca wheit not in usc? - Ay UN
c. Verificd for accuracy by use of duplicate snmples (calorimetric only)? - Qay ON

T Dl /1y /49

Inspector’s Nawme (Plé;lsc Print) Dafc of ﬂspcclion
Weee bund, - 14 99
= Inspeclor’s Sig(\jlurc v %, /\ppro.\'inmlé Dale l)f Next Inspection
T LR

405 . Revised Y/15/97




| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

5of 3
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] - COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION
TIMEIN: /OO0 TiMEouT: [0 5 arsioe: 0451197
rveeor Faciity: Drey Cleaner -
[
raciLiTy NAME: Rdan e Coustom Cleanecs oate: 12/]%/ 98

FACILITY LocaTioN: 1310 Edaewater Dr.

_ Orlands ,"FL 32804
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ?\o\oer"f' Hewi+t PHONE NUMBER: 107~ 318 -T737D

B/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

RECEIVED
D 9-4-bis

Buregy of Alr Menltarine
& Mobtle Sourees

COMMENTS:
]—o\ci\ H\( N (Om P\ Yan(C .
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOB/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ‘-L/ W) J C\Ot
(Approiimate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Tl Bondy|

(Please ‘Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: JU% ?)M\A,() _ PHONENUMBER:_ 330~ (92 L/

Page lof \ . . Revised 10/96




‘/ 11/30/5 ¢ ,4%

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL IB/

RE-INSPECTION (]

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

AJ.RS;.D#:OqSHC‘/] varE__11/29/98  mmein: (020 mimeour: (050 |
FACILITY NAME: /L}O{a}r Custom C/C’Omef‘s
FACILITY LOCATION: | 310 Ec{CfCl/da’fﬂ‘ Df‘.l

Orlands” _ FL_ 3280Y

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL :  RoberT /L/Gw) ++ PIIONE: 907‘3/5"7370
CONTACT NAME: S ach ik QQJTO\nSk\ PIIONE: L/07‘L/2]'/9‘/(ﬂ
[PART I: NOTIFICATION |]

(check appropriatc box) : KE C F , v F D

1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior (o startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit DEC ? 8 199y

' ureau of Air Monitas:
|PART 111 CLASSIFICATION & Mobile Soyrces |

Iacility indicated on notification form that it is:

[J No notification form
(check appropriate box)

0O Drop storc/out of business/petroleum

A. s
1. Existing small arca source a 2, New small area source GZ(
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
Loth types, x < 140 gal/yr Loth types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source O
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-lo-dry only, 140 < x 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr ‘ transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed belore 12/9/91) (constructed on or aller 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay 0N QCan not determine

1 no, plcase check the appropriate classification:
A facility qualified for a general perinit as nuinber above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general perimit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylenc (perc) purchascd within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was _J2(» _ gallons.

1of5 ‘ . ’ Revised 9/15/97



'BART Hl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS “

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning Facility:
{check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tiglitly scaled and impervious containers? dY ON ON/A
2. Lxamining the containers for leakage? ' E‘/Y OGN ON/A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? [St{Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at [3/
Icast 24 hours prior to disposal? Y UON ON/A-
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressurc for carbon adsorber [2/
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON MN/A
MART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS “

In Part 11-A:

H classification 1 hasg been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complcte A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

condenser or a earbon adsorher (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have heen
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the miachine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources nnd existing Iarge area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent conlrols? M/Y ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machincs wilh a closcd-loop vapor venting systciu? (I/Y OGN OnN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the [Z{
condcnser upon opening the door? Ay UN ON/A
4. Mcasurcd and recorded the temperaturc of the outlet exhaust strcam of a refrigerated E/ :
condenscer on a weckly/bi-weekly basis? ay ®N
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust tempcerature of the
condenser cxceeded 45°F7 MY aN ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and aller [»/
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y UN

20f5 ’ Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Mcasurced and rccorded the exhaust tcmperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimcr, and drycr machines on a weckly basis? Uy UN

2. Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr

inlct and outlct weekly? Oy OUN UN/A

Is the temperature differential equal 1o or greater than 20° 7 ' ay ON ON/A

3. Mcasurcd and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machiue is venting to the adsotber,
if machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? ay CON ON/A

Is the pere concentration cqual 1o or less than 100 ppm? Oy UN ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
pere concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downsircam of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; is at Icast 2 duct diamcters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; and downstrcaimn from no other inlct? Oy aN ON/A

5. Equipped trans(cr machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? Oy ON anN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy ON ON/A

[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS T |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Maintained reccipts for pere pu'rchascd? l‘_’ﬁ ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of pere consumplion? M4 ON
3. Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: _
a. documentation of Icaks repaived w/in 24 lus? or, ay l%\l ON/A
L. documentation ol parts ordered (o rcpair jcak and lcak repaired w/in 2 days E(
and parts installed w/in 5 days of rcceipt? ay UnN ONA
4. Maintained calibration data? gor appticable direct reading instruments} Oy ON E@A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentralions? gy ON Elﬁ/A

6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
7. Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, il applicablc?

e ———eer

3of5 ’ Revised 9/15/97



.

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |
1.

Docs thic responsible official conduct a weckly (for small sourcces, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair
inspection? E(Y ON
2. Ias the facility maintained a leak log? ay U/N
3. Docs thc responsible ofTicial check the following arcas flor leaks?

Hosc conncections, filtings,

couplings, and valvcs KY{Y ON ON/A Muck cookers EI/Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and scating L’{Y ON TON/A Stills JY ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and scating LZ(Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers : Y UN ON/A
Pumps L:/Y N CON/A Diverter valves E{Y N ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers [‘Z]/Y UN ON/A Cartridge filler housings U/Y ON aOnN/A

Walcr scparators Y UN UN/A

4. Which mcthod of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condenscd solvent on exterior surfaces)
Plysical detection (airflow fclt through gaskets)
Odor (noliccablc perc odor)

Usc of dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/P1D/calorimetric tubes)

CoO B B &

Ialogen Icak dctector
If using direct-rending instrumentation, is the cquipment: AN/A
a. Capablc of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay uN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and aficr cach usc
(PID/FID only)? Oy ON

c. Inspected for Icaks and obvious signs of wear on a wecekly basis? ay UN
d. Keptina clean and sccure area when not in usc? ay N

¢. Verified for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy adnN

-

o Bundy / AsSe(c« Hm\emmiam I1/24/G¢§

7 T "
Inspcclor"s Ndme (Please Print) Date of Inspcction
Jee. BwMJ\ l/24/99
Inspcclor’s S naturc Appro.\'inl'mc Datc of Next Inspcction

405 g Revised 9/15/97
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

i v
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY E] RE-INSPECTION E]
TIMEIN:____[020 TIMEOUT.___ 1050 arRs o8 09510977
TYPE OF FACILITY:__ Desi Cleaner -
1

FACILITY NAME___ Adlrir  Costom (leaners DATE:_(1 /24 /44

/ : 7 y
FACILITY LOCATION: 1510 Fekre wader b»‘

\ !

: Orlando ~ F L 32804
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_Rohert Hewitt PHONE NUMBER:__407-3/§- 376
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

comphance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C).

@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
’ discrepancies were noted:

'~ COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

.ND leal df'/;f’t*tior\ \03 RC MSPC’(T}O/\ [N 3 months

'y ty

No TempCra+ufe le- o

RECEIVED

IN &=

DEC 2 8 19Y6

Bureau of Alr Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

COMMENTS:

E)‘Q\U\'\(\Qd how Fo vGe dfxl deance Calender .- New owner for 3,/7)050

[

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ' YES|:| NOB/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: B 2 /ZL\/qu
(Appxoxlmate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: 1\10\ ?Dundl\u Aﬁse(‘o\ Hou \ € MU o\m
(Pl ase Pinnt)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: Nww Y)LVM‘J»\  pHONE NUMBER: 33l- 9524

Page_ \ of | . Revised 10/96

/




o // Y
— BEST AVAILABLE COPY

6. L, /4/% / /u/%w/»/& d//ﬁ@'/

A0m
2. Sitc Name ﬁ/é
@m/é zf// //Mh W/y/jj

1 4. Facility %ﬁl
Street Al
City: o

S ke 4t A Mﬂ;”

| p/’Z

el _ |

= A7 i sz '
7. g:zs,l, e ,_7/”1//71{'»(//% 0/%74/%

Streets.... L T ——
City [r, h ’ “ n ‘.
Taw L,FL Wov:z.% A

EIVED
T 281998

of Air Monitoring

dobile Sources

“LANE L;l

f

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, piant manager):

SADRU R4TAnS

10. Facility Contact Address: 1310
C06swATze DR,
Street Address:

Zip Code: B3O

City:  ofiue) Yo County: OW&&
. | 1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: (Y47 ) %aa_ - 194¢ Fax: ( )M .
DEC 2 8 W8
. f Air Monitoring
DEP Form No. 62:213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Buf‘;a‘:\ﬂzb“e Sources

Effective: 6-25-96



RECEIVED

Perchloroethylence Dry Cleaning Facility Notification OCT 2 8 1998
Facility Name and l,ocni({);; ' Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Namc of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

40,4.'( Custom  CleAdwees, M/C(Fozmsew PAvL's Cusmm cmwm\

Site Name (For example, plant namic or nux?cr)

/404(& Cusonmt  CLedmssReS

3. Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number:

“8950227¢ / FLOOSLg 71120

4. Facility Location:
Strect Address: }310 QDH:\AJ«‘W'E.K 0.
City: og LA 0o ~ County: ORANEE Zip Code: 3350 Y

Responsible Official

£

:+Facilit

'Identiﬁcati_qx) Nmn_bc(r,(DEP, ‘l_Jsc)"

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Redery Hewo o TT owner
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: MN€w., 1T {-’l?_oﬁgcr)ig
Street Address: ([t EDGEwATZR DR.
City: ORLAVDo County: (O ANJ6-€ Zip Code: 3;_204

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (707) J|g -7370 Fax. (707) 336 - Fi0a

Facility Contact (1f different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Faciiity Contact (For cxample, plant manager):
SAQRY ’MTAAJSK[ manao er

10. Facility Contact Address: 1310 <
d6cwhaTEe DR,
Street Address:

City:  oflu s vo County: Rdloe Zip Code: 32 KOY
11. Facility Contact Telephone Nuniber: .

Telephone: (%7 ) "(33_ - /ﬁc{é Fax: ( )M ;
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

‘Effective: 6-25-96



RECEIVED

Facility Information OCT 2 8 1995

1.(a) Provide the information below for cach machine at the facility. Indicate the type of nmcﬂuremhmiﬂ‘dm[/lonitoring

its purchase, and the date the control device was instatled, if applicable. & Mobile Sources
Date Date Date Date Date Datc
Machine Control Machine Cantrol Machinc Control
Initially Device * |Initially Device Initially ~ |Device

Type of Machine 1D |{Purchased Installed 1D |Purchascd Installcd 1D |Purchascd Installed

Example #!  03-OCT-93 12-NQOI’-93 12 08-DEC-9/ A3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser |44 ( \o- FEA-9 6! | L-Ney-
(2) w/ carbon adsorbcr
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) wi carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
ﬁ)rycr Unit

(7) W/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Rcclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c¢) No control devices are required 1o be installed | ]

2.(a) What was t%gtoml quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? L’ months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [_X ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | J

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part ]1?
(Indicate with an "X". Sclect one classification only.)

“
Existing small area source [___ ] New small area source 2§
Existing large area source ) New large area source [ ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 ol 16

Effective: 6-25-96



RECEIVED

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?

(Indicate with an "X".) 0CT 2 8 1995

] Refrigerated condenser [ ] Bureau of _Air Monitoring
- & Mobile Sources

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber

—

New small area source

Refrigerated condenser X }
I

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to usc the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verifly that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ 2 M
No such units on-site I ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

)L bebek

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0f 16
Effective: 6-25-96



RECEIVED
0CT 28 1998

Bureau of Air Monitoring
] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the & Mobile Sources
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an " X" the appropriate selection:

2§ J No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on informmation and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1] of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

A% Q{/ . /o/;u,,/ﬁ/

Signatire U Date
,ﬁjk& 2«/««3 /S -2 e
=

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 0of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Orange County Environmental Protection Department

% 4%

arsor: 09D W\q7] 4)((‘/0/ Reviscd 10/10/96
o
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT <
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM ¢} C@
' [ ’\1 t:T &
‘| FACILITY NAME: l\ém C QUTOW\ Q\eo\\(\@r& I)ATE "Z' 1-95
R 6 dx S R
FACILITY LOCATION: _| 310 Ec)qJ(’ wot e D N a% % ‘A
' — A < ~
Oclonds TL 52604 2,0,
Annual Reporting Period: OCT dZ (0 19 qg TO D ec . (8 19 %5/

Based on each term or condition of the Title V gencral au' pcmu my facility has mxﬁ\:ed in compliance with DEP Rﬁle

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), &lu wg ule &n&l c&vercd iry t}us tement. LYES RNo
. d i

i
i
:

I£ NO, complete the following:

AL - QIW‘\%

{
|
%c during the reporting perlod statcd above:

(5)/b)d

I.A(“) [2¢ 498

Exact period of non—éompliancc: from to 2 l | gl 9¢ _
Action(s) taken to achieve coxﬁpliance: Trau ned b % Perso nnel. ’ﬁ'{)m Oﬂ{ Q‘q Ehviron mewdad
| Protection G DW.
Method used to demonstrate compliance: _ (Y @Uiytal r\eé o4 N dv U C/l(a_ner Co YY\Dl ance.
calendar - ¢

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

(7)(a)

Exact périod of non-compliance: from IOT/Z(o ‘/ﬁ s) to LZI I 8/!%
Action(s) taken to achieve compiiancei. S(Lm& as_ above
Method used to demonstrate compliance: : 6(L me. — AS a_bove.

As the responsfb_le official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
|upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry Jacilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination fac:lmes
- : °
M JoNES MA&QM, 1
: Signa )

Name (Please Print)
*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
_ discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

7-94

Date

|RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

~ Puge \of A



s 1H1-00 Y

@Q PLRCHLOR()ETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT N
Q{ﬁ COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CIIECKLIST @\
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL u{ COMPL AmT/DISCOVER@ a
&
RE-INSPECTION Q %, @
_ & 2 L
| ' \-\L -0} tof;o % ’:«y v 2O
: i1 G ] 5. U T, 4
AIRS ID/: 0‘\5\\(:\7 DATE: —=Srd TIME IN: o fll\géE,%)UT:\ FIHN @
“
FACILIFYNAMF Ado\\r Cug‘kom C, QO\VNQ(‘S NN
vy
e

FACILITY LOCATION: 1310 \:do\e woater Dr»\ie

Orloande  FL 32304
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL - Robert \’\ew-\ 41 poone: 107- 318- 1370
CONTACT NAME: PLIONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION ‘ I
[ (check appropriate box) ‘
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to stirh;p a
a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART IT: CLASSIFICATION

O No notification form

Factility indicated on notification form that it is:
{J Drop storc/out of business/petroleum

{check app!op_riale box)
A.

1. Existing small area source ] 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing Iarge area source

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr-
(constructed before 1279/91)

5. This 1s a correct facility classification

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transf{cr only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large arca source (ﬂ/

" . diy-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gallyr -

trapsfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

Qy aN (dCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

] facility qualified for a general pennit as numiber

above

a facility exceeds above Iunits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry

facility was _ gallons.

1of5s

Revised 9/15/97



uﬁPART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS _ H

Is the responsible official of the dry dcamng facility: ‘ ' !I
{check appropriate boxes) H
I. Storing perchloroethylenc in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Ay aN aNna
2. Examining the containers for leakage? , » ay ON an/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? : ay ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? » ’ ay ON ONA
5. Maintaming selvent-to-carhon ratios and steam pressurs for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’ s specifications? ay ON OnN/A ‘

” PART YV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' : g

In Part [X-A: '

If classification 1 has becn checked, po controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

ILf classificafion 2 has been checked, the machinc should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machinc should be equipped with either a refrigerated
‘condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refriperated condenser
{compieie A and B beiowj. '

A. Has the responsible official of all mew sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) ' ‘

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay le
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting sysl-cm? ay aN On/A
Equlpped thc condenser with a diverter valve so duﬂow will be dxrectcd away from the

Tw
h

condenser upon opening the door? o : Qy ON UON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ‘ Oy ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exbaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? : Oy ON ONA

6. Conducted all ternperature monttoring after an appropriatc cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Oy ON

2 of 5 " Revised 9/15/97



{B_ Has the respousible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust lempcnturc on the outlet side of the condenser l()cated
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? =

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust tcmpcmmre al the condenser
mlet and outlet weekly?
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drywmg cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pere concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm?

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc copcentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any beund, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (Gf used) at all times?

HI’ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
1 (check appropriate bexes)

1. Maintamed receipts for perc purchased? Uy ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of pf:rc consumption? ‘ 4y ON

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a_ documentation of Jeaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; o . , Oy ON an/a
b. documentation of parts ordered to rcpairvleak and leak rcbaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? _ : Oy OGN anva
4. Maintaimned calibration data? (for applicable direct rca;lilrg instrurments) o A Oy aN On/a
5. Maintained exhiaust duct xﬁonitoring data on perc concentrations? _ - ay ON ONvA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ; Qy oN
7. Maintained deviation reports? , Gy OGN On/a
Problem corrected? 0y ON GnN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? . Qy ON ONvA

Jof5 _ Revised 9/15/97 '



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

ﬁ’ART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

't Do
mspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ' ay aN anNnaA Muck cookers
Daoor gaskels and scating 1y ON CIN/A Stills
| Filter gaskets and scatin.g Oy ON OnN/A Exhaust damapers
Pumps | dY UN UN/A Diverter valves
~ Solvent tanks and containers ay ON On/a Cartridge filter housings
Water separators Oy ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual cxamﬁxation {condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (aurflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor) |

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Yalgren leak detector
If using dircct—réading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppin?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use .
(PID/FID only)? '

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d” Kept in a clean and secure area when pot in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

PPN« =P SRS SR 1 NUNYS oS, | RPN WG Pt B U S SO SIS p b
i& GRiiliaa TORLULT 4 WKy 0T Sitidi SGUITES, Ui-weediy § 184K USietlidn and repan

ay ON

Oy ON

b0 D0 gC 0o

QN/A
ay ON

ay an

ay anN
Oy anN
Qy aN

T
ay  anN-
Qy 4N
ON/A '
! N ON/A
ON/A
' ON/A
ON/A

1\\Lk %Uf\d\-_/ : \-121-0f

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

)llu;. P\Zv\/\wrb\ | _ $-12-01\

Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5
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BEST AVALABLE COPY

[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

|
i
NG) O’J\r’\ﬂz‘/.“ S't@uo\rt %‘\O\_\!\)“
Ar i ;
~ 5 oS, |
\QH ?QFC_. Nb&ﬁ&'\(a‘ﬁo\(\ QUCW\ 4/ |

-

i

06F Dy Cleanec Qamr \TrAc® (a\gmﬁaf,
AV0A A b

Am’\ufkl\ 1\,\5?@ ckion J]‘Q QD\\Q\/J ance (&erm;‘f‘ff’a/’

M
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Reorder from Forms & St rr" Direct for SKYLINEs (800) 992-1970 FORM # 703000 (VQCOPYRIGHTH 994

T oy ~= CHECK DATET—12/20700—CHECKNO=—000775 T
Invoice No. Inv. Date Amount D|scount Description Voucher No. Net Amount
0511{9.7‘\\ !_Ml%f2,0< O?_] ol 50_._0_0,,»_i ~ ‘,_,__;\’ v‘[J,._O"O/,,\\ #"OF9”5ﬂ1>1_17 o [ _____ - 50.00

» Ty S U A .f W ‘V .
R [ A K - ST i " .
K['“p‘“ui W’l'W\“" . /“*llfe -
nin b SR — 0 y\\'ll» v i = 1] /I,,\,‘,! /
4‘/ Jd{,JL:II YU 1\_/[ [( JLJ[' JU [~ J j_j[ ‘\_\‘\Ju f k_// Jl_—.j HL_\\‘ U y
TOTAL 50.00 0.00 50.00

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

401292

Pl‘eé’se include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 550.00 L

A
~ 472’ [
Y =
Do NOT Remove Label r\;
(Vs
r AIRS ID # 0951197 ) ‘
ADAIR CUSTOM CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENTCUSE ONBYJ
ROBERT HEWITT . Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
1411 EDGEWATER DRIVE Fund: 20-2-035001
} ORLANDO FL 32804 j Obj.: 002273

o ) c)




. (501) _ CHECK DATE:  12/20/99 CHECK NO. : 000506 ‘
Invoice No. Inv. Date Amount Discount Description Voucher No. Net Amount

#0951197 - 12/08/99 "3 TT50.0077T 47y Y {01007 77 ATRSTID H0951197 T ST T 007057 50.00
' : o K o e o | I T N — LI

Lie” |
TOTAL 50.00 0.00 50.00
THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLy r " q a80R 9
- S RV RIRRRS
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below or}f f‘Elavng label.
o OM
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 £27 ggu
S i
O
g ®m O
Do NOT Remove Label 2 <
S o O
;/— AIRS D # 0951197 ) 52 . ==
| ADAIR CUSTOM CLEANERS i FOR GOVERNMENT Q%E oni
i ROBERT HEWITT . ' Org.: 37550101000 EOuB1 ‘
' 1411 EDGEWATER DRIVE ‘ Fund: 20-2-08500 B
| ORLANDO FL 32804 ; Obj.: 002273 € = )
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X8

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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r————

Invmce No.

40951197 .

(501) . CHECKDATE: 02/02/99  CHECKNO.: 000210 3
Inv. Date Amount Discount Descnphon Voucher No. Net Amount
T01/12/99 7 7 TTTs0.000T ¢ T, s ;"o..oo/'"_"‘ [#0951197 [0 TN (T ,‘ 00328 N 50.00
BT B N T SIS TRaR TR ALY
R U N R R N O R i A U1 AR N
50.00 0.00 50.00

i
i

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLIN(E] 3 5 9 5: 37

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

o

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRSID # 0951197

n = =
ST
FOR GOVERNMENT USE 0Ni€§ o
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B}
Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

ADAIR CUSTOM CLEANERS
ROBERT HEWITT

1411 EDGEWATER DRIVE
ORLANDO FL 32804

O
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TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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